
20 Colorado 

Class 1-5 Farms 

Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Table 20. Other Uvestock: 1969 

1969 

Inventory Sales 

Horses 
Ponies. . .. 
Mules, burros, and donkeys 

Any goats. 
Angora goats 
Milk goats. 
Other goats .. 

Hives of bees .... 
Honey sold {pounds). 

Mink and sales of mink or pelts. 

Chinchillas and sales of chinchillas or pelts .. 
Rabbits and sales of rabbits or pelts . . 
All other livestock 

Farms reporting 

7 252 
1 850 

ij)7 

252 
30 
93 

163 

167 
lXI 

12 

285 
60 

113 

Number 

ij6 373 
ij 106 
1 08ij 

2 508 
72ij 
177 
607 

9 27ij 
7 739 

lXI 

Farms reporting 

308 
125 

2ij 

52 
7 

26 
26 

lXI 
121 

13 

Class 1-5 Farms Table 21. Crops Harvested: 1969, 1964, and 1959 

F teld corn for all purposes: 
For gram (bushels) ................ . 
For silage (tons, green wt.) . 
Cut for green or dry 

fodder, hogged or grazed 

Sorghums for all purposes except sirup: 
For grain or seed (bushels) 
For silage (tons, green wt.) . 
Cut for dry forage 

or hay (tons, dry wetght) 
Hogged or grazed 

Wheat (bushels) .......... . 
Winter wheat (bushels) .. 

Oats for grain (bushels) 
Barley for grain (bushels) 
Rye for gram (bushels) . 

Alfalfa and alfalfa mixtures for 
hay or dehydratmg (tons, dry) 

Clover, timothy, and m1xtures of clover 
and grasses for hay (tons, dry) 

Small grain hay (tons, dry) ... 
Lespedeza for hay (tons, dry) . 
Wild hay (tons, dry) 
Other hay (tons, dry) . 
Grass silage (tons, green) 
Hay crops cut and fed green (tons, green) 

Red clover seed (pounds) .. 
Alfalfa seed (pounds) 

Soybeans for beans (bushels) 
Peanuts for nuts (pounds) 
Irish potatoes (hundredweight) 
Sweetpotatoes (bushels) 
Tobacco (pounds) 
Cotton (bales) 

Total, all vegetables 
Selected vegetables: 

Tomatoes. 
Sweet corn 
Cucumbers and pickles 
Watermelons . 
Snap beans, bush, pole .. 

Strawberries (pounds) 

Land 1n orchards (see text) . 

Field corn for all purposes 

By number of acres harvested, 1969: 
Total · 

1 to 14 acres. 
15 to 24 acres. 
25 to 49 acres . 
50 to 99 acres . 
100 to 249 acres , . 
250 to 499 acres . 
500 acres and over 

Sorghums for all purposes, except sirup 

By number of acres harvested, 1969: 
Total . , . 

1 to 14 acres. 
15 to 24 acres. 
25 to 49 acres . 
50 to 99 acres . 
100 to 249 acres ... 
250 to 499 acres .. 
500 acres and over 

Crops harvested, 1969 

Farms 
reporting 

215 

7 ij52 
7 172 
2 397 
3 5qo 

461 

9 564 

1 568 
2 000 

Farms 
reporting 

6 ij86 
7q3 
765 
615 
773 
270 
239 

81 

7 
111 

598 

771 

182 
1ij4 
195 
110 
130 

8 

523 

Acres 

308 ij21 
218 516 

6 957 

25ij 703 
22 329 

117 ijQij 
69 qn 

758 957 
7ij3 45ij 

87 230 
253 291 

32 487 

672 290 

188 761 
120 8ij7 

238 06ij 
119 870 

11 309 
15 667 

68 
4 000 

47 135 

26 500 

1 33ij 
2 717 
1 734 
1 ijij6 
2 ij36 

10 

12 559 

Quantity 

29 375 112 
3 804 885 

lXI 

9 226 400 
231 669 

158 533 
lXI 

37 809 137 
37 462 100 

3 648 N5 
11 290 193 

ij73 722 

857 o5q 

317 655 
155 116 

290 987 
1q7 826 
76 996 
92 968 

10 070 628 

lXI 

lXI 
lXI 
IX! 
lXI 
IX! 

25 140 

IX! 

Irrigated land 

Farms 
Acres 

533 89ij 
6 66q 

14 624 
57 923 

123 920 
182 457 
78 974 
69 )32 

reporting 

5 916 
656 
691 
ij65 
650 
158 
219 

77 

Acres 

482 368 
5 90ij 

13 145 
52 )93 

114 655 
161 899 

70 00ij 
64 368 

Irrigated land 

Farms 

Crops harvested, 1964 

Farms 
reporting 

3 941 
4 569 

INA! 

2 ij91 
789 

INA I 
INA I 

8 12) 
7 7)) 

2 699 
5 332 

687 

10 815 

597 
2 514 

INA! 
1 296 
1 557 

395 
(NAI 

14 
409 

933 

958 

252 
138 
250 
120 
145 

11 

829 

Farms 
reporting 

6 176 
684 
720 
519 
71ij 
232 
229 

78 

Farms 

Acres 

160 181 
162 817 

9 339 

266 767 
32 308 

INA I 
INA I 

q)9 991 
q2e 695 

63 983 
266 755 

34 656 

602 5ij9 

206 414 
88 109 

(NAl 
223 987 

87 744 
19 160 

INA I 

135 
12 949 

43 669 

30 631 

2 274 
1 809 
2 004 

854 
2 416 

8 

13 212 

Quantity 

10 835 783 
2 368 807 

INA I 

6 813 698 
294 911 

INA I 
INA I 

23 056 460 
22 750 687 

2 579 130 
8 743 880 

)82 895 

496 401 

288 915 
91 530 

INA I 
218 224 

71 66q 
128 643 

INA I 

39 980 
827 364 

8 118 715 

lXI 

(XI 
IX! 
IX! 
IX l 
IX! 

26 295 

lXI 

Commercial fertilizer used 

Acres 

ij90 929 
6 115 

13 ij91 
52 224 

llij 198 
169 228 
71 913 
63 760 

Tons, dry 

49 089 
789 

1 640 
5 635 

11 821 
16 827 

6 237 
6 lijO 

Commercial fertilizer used 

Farms 
reporting Acres reporting Acres reporting Acres 

ij26 
291 
307 
573 
862 
901 
325 
167 

ij63 928 
2 578 
5 860 

20 ij40 
59 965 

138 56ij 
110 815 
125 706 

301 
!82 
156 
258 
325 
254 

90 
36 

97 361 
1 506 
2 863 
8 92) 

21 046 
33 445 
19 094 
10 484 

872 
205 
179 
311 
ij4q 
460 
181 

92 

184 761 
1 707 
3 232 

10 264 
27 664 
58 527 
43 023 
ijO 34ij 

7 265 
208 
296 
613 
ij80 
493 
043 
132 

Tons, 
liquid 

32 882 
260 
614 

2 51ij 
6 155 

10 866 
5 214 
7 259 

Tons, 

~ 

6 780 
65 

167 
530 

1 2ij6 
2 130 
1 502 
1 140 

State Data-1969 Census of Agriculture 

Number 

6 031 
386 

60 

901 
210 
ij55 
236 

lXI 
3 ij62 768 

ij) 866 

31 929 
6 815 

lXI 

Crops harvested, 1959 

Farms 
reporting 

INA I 

3577 
INA I 

INA! 
INA I 

INA! 
10 315 

4 535 
9 667 
1 098 

12 758 

2 036 
2 116 

INA! 
1 610 
1 314 

55 
INA! 

INA I 
INA I 

551 

326 

INA I 
(NAl 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

INA! 

1 286 

Acres 

276 431 
INA I 

INA I 

370 766 
INA I 

INA I 
INA I 

2 172 061 
2 144 438 

103 544 
481 426 

65 579 

616 520 

208 819 
48 418 

INA I 
273 031 

55 088 
2 310 

INA I 

(NAI 
INA I 

51 629 

INA I 

INA I 
(NAI 
INA I 
INA I 
INA I 

INA! 

16 569 

Quantity 

14 872 114 
INA I 

INA I 

INA) 
INA I 

48 525 415 
47 791 061 

3 764 757 
lq 311 646 

848 075 

551 424 

304 328 
55 451 

INA I 
254 940 

53 063 
16 963 

INA I 

INA! 
INA I 

10 q9o 779 

(XI 

INA I 
INA I 
INA) 
INA) 
INA I 

INA I 

lXI 

Field corn for grain 

Farms 
reporting 

ij 265 
382 
396 
995 
244 
980 
196 
72 

Acres 

308 421 
3 045 
6 ij91 

28 298 
66 187 

104 soe 
50 562 
49 030 

Bushels 

29 375 112 
247 862 
557 014 

2 658 842 
6 303 236 
9 792 085 
4 775 085 
5 040 988 

Sorghums for grain or seed 

Farms 
reporting 

2 034 
119 
156 
292 
488 
586 
256 
137 

Acres 

254 703 
1 033 
2 794 
9 '145 

29 ij52 
73 190 
63 9ij4 
7ij 845 

Bushels 

9 226 400 
66 056 

166 391 
525 208 

1 516 818 
2 827 251 
2 032 966 
2 091 710 
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